0 PAIO	D /\$		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09-29-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101474709		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 9-25-00			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement		
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File		
Name (line 1) H. John Hudak	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 05262000		
Name (line 2) Navaire Instrument Corpora	ation		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Elaine M. Hudak	If document to be record is an assignment and th		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 1504 Cape Cod Drive	of a domestic representative is attache		
	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Mansfield	Ohio 44904		
City Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
7/2000 BBYRNE 00000075 5353205	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C1561 40.00 UP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment	ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington Se of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES		
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT		
and the second se	REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0017		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-9700	
Name Carl A. Rankin			
Address (line 1) Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clari	k LLP		
Address (line 2) 700 Huntington Building			
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115-14	05		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	5,353,205   Image: State of the state sta	Number(s)	
Number of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved.   #   1			
Fee Amount     Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):     \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	18-0160	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0018

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Navaire Instrument Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) whose post office address is P.O. Box 6141, Akron, Ohio 44312, is the exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,353,205 granted October 4, 1994 and entitled "Cockpit Blackout Search and Survival Light," and the invention contained therein; and

WHEREAS, Elaine M. Hudak of 1504 Cape Cod Drive, Mansfield, Ohio 44904 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for her own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted;

AND Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor this 26<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2000.

NAVAIRE INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

By <u>H. John Hudak</u>, President

State of Ohio

) SS County of C 4 YAH06 A

On the above date before me personally appeared H. John Hudak to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that it was executed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL

- tacon Notary Public

**HELENE HARANTS** Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 28, 2011

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 09/25/2000**